RPM Miniature Power Relays Zelio® Plug-in Relays
Product Description
13
01/2008 © 2005–2008 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved
Product Description
The RPM miniature relay range consists of:
1. 15 A relays with SPDT, DPDT, 3PDT, and 4PDT contacts.
2. Sockets with mixed contact terminals.

© 2005–2008 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved 01/2008
Zelio® Plug-in Relays RPM Miniature Power Relays
Ordering Information
RPM32F7
RPM22F7
Power relays with lockable test button, without LED (sold in lots of 10)
Number and type of contacts - Thermal current (Ith)
SPDT - 15 A DPDT - 15 A 3PDT - 15 A 4PDT - 15 A
Coil
Voltage
Catalog
Number
Weight Catalog
Number
Weight Catalog
Number
Weight Catalog
Number
Weight
lb. kg lb. kg lb. kg lb. kg
12 Vdc RPM11JD 0.05 0.024 RPM21JD 0.08 0.036 RPM31JD 0.12 0.054 RPM41JD 0.15 0.068
24 Vdc RPM11BD 0.05 0.024 RPM21BD 0.08 0.036 RPM31BD 0.12 0.054 RPM41BD 0.15 0.068
48 Vdc RPM11ED 0.05 0.024 RPM21ED 0.08 0.036 RPM31ED 0.12 0.054 RPM41ED 0.15 0.068
110 Vdc RPM11FD 0.05 0.024 RPM21FD 0.08 0.036 RPM31FD 0.12 0.054 RPM41FD 0.15 0.068
24 Vac RPM11B7 0.05 0.024 RPM21B7 0.08 0.036 RPM31B7 0.12 0.054 RPM41B7 0.15 0.068
48 Vac RPM11E7 0.05 0.024 RPM21E7 0.08 0.036 RPM31E7 0.12 0.054 RPM41E7 0.15 0.068
120 Vac RPM11F7 0.05 0.024 RPM21F7 0.08 0.036 RPM31F7 0.12 0.054 RPM41F7 0.15 0.068
230 Vac RPM11P7 0.05 0.024 RPM21P7 0.08 0.036 RPM31P7 0.12 0.054 RPM41P7 0.15 0.068
Power relays with lockable test button, with LED (sold in lots of 10)
12 Vdc RPM12JD 0.05 0.024 RPM22JD 0.08 0.036 RPM32JD 0.12 0.054 RPM42JD 0.15 0.068
24 Vdc RPM12BD 0.05 0.024 RPM22BD 0.08 0.036 RPM32BD 0.12 0.054 RPM42BD 0.15 0.068
48 Vdc RPM12ED 0.05 0.024 RPM22ED 0.08 0.036 RPM32ED 0.12 0.054 RPM42ED 0.15 0.068
110 Vdc RPM12FD 0.05 0.024 RPM22FD 0.08 0.036 RPM32FD 0.12 0.054 RPM42FD 0.15 0.068
24 Vac RPM12B7 0.05 0.024 RPM22B7 0.08 0.036 RPM32B7 0.12 0.054 RPM42B7 0.15 0.068
48 Vac RPM12E7 0.05 0.024 RPM22E7 0.08 0.036 RPM32E7 0.12 0.054 RPM42E7 0.15 0.068
120 Vac RPM12F7 0.05 0.024 RPM22F7 0.08 0.036 RPM32F7 0.12 0.054 RPM42F7 0.15 0.068
230 Vac RPM12P7 0.05 0.024 RPM22P7 0.08 0.036 RPM32P7 0.12 0.054 RPM42P7 0.15 0.068
RPM43BD
Power relays without lockable test button, with LED
Number and type of contacts - Thermal current (Ith)
SPDT - 15 A DPDT - 15 A 3PDT - 15 A 4PDT - 15 A
Coil
Voltage
Catalog
Number
Weight Catalog
Number
Weight Catalog
Number
Weight Catalog
Number
Weight
lb. kg lb. kg lb. kg lb. kg
Sold in lots of 10
12 Vdc RPM13JD 0.05 0.024 RPM23JD 0.08 0.036 RPM33JD 0.12 0.054 RPM43JD 0.15 0.068
24 Vdc RPM13BD 0.05 0.024 RPM23BD 0.08 0.036 RPM33BD 0.12 0.054 RPM43BD 0.15 0.068
48 Vdc RPM13ED 0.05 0.024 RPM23ED 0.08 0.036 RPM33ED 0.12 0.054 RPM43ED 0.15 0.068
110 Vdc RPM13FD 0.05 0.024 RPM23FD 0.08 0.036 RPM33FD 0.12 0.054 RPM43FD 0.15 0.068
24 Vac RPM13B7 0.05 0.024 RPM23B7 0.08 0.036 RPM33B7 0.12 0.054 RPM43B7 0.15 0.068
48 Vac RPM13E7 0.05 0.024 RPM23E7 0.08 0.036 RPM33E7 0.12 0.054 RPM43E7 0.15 0.068
120 Vac RPM13F7 0.05 0.024 RPM23F7 0.08 0.036 RPM33F7 0.12 0.054 RPM43F7 0.15 0.068
230 Vac RPM13P7 0.05 0.024 RPM23P7 0.08 0.036 RPM33P7 0.12 0.054 RPM43P7 0.15 0.068
See page 17 for sockets and accessories.
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc.-230 Ryan Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080-6370-Main Office: (650) 588-9200-Outside Local Area: (800) 258-9200-www.stevenengineering.com
RPM Miniature Power Relays Zelio® Plug-in Relays
Ordering Information
17
01/2008 © 2005–2008 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved
RPZF2 + relay RPM22F7
Sockets (sold in lots of 10)
Contact terminal arrangement Connection Relay type Catalog Number
Weight
lb. kg
Mixed Screw clamp terminals
RPM1ppp RPZF1 0.09 0.042
RPM2ppp RPZF2 0.12 0.064
RPM3ppp RPZF3 0.16 0.072
RPM4ppp RPZF4 0.21 0.094
RXM041ppp
Protection modules
Description Voltage For use
with
Sold in
lots of Catalog Number
Weight
oz. g
Diode 6–250 Vdc
RPZF1
RPZF2 20 RXM040W 0.11 3.0
RPZF3
RPZF4 10 RUW240BD 0.14 4.0
RC circuit
24–60 Vac RPZF1
RPZF2 20 RXM041BN7 0.35 10.0
110–240 Vac
RPZF1
RPZF2 20 RXM041FU7 0.35 10.0
RPZF3
RPZF4 10 RUW241P7 0.14 4.0
Varistor
6–24 Vac/Vdc RPZF1
RPZF2 20 RXM021RB 0.11 3.0
24–60 Vac/Vdc RPZF1
RPZF2 20 RXM021BN 0.11 3.0
110–240 Vac/Vdc RPZF1
RPZF2 20 RXM021FP 0.11 3.0
24 Vac/Vdc RPZF3
RPZF4 10 RUW242B7 0.14 4.0
240 Vac/Vdc RPZF3
RPZF4 10 RUW242P7 0.14 4.0